

City of Crossville

392 North Main Street Crossville, Tennessee 38555

Legislation Text

File #: 18-0383, Version: 2

Approval of Interlocal Agreement with Crab Orchard Utility District

SUMMARY: The City provides sewer services to certain joint customers who are within the Crab Orchard Utility service area. Crab Orchard Utility provides water to those same joint customers. The City does not have a mechanism to enforce or cut off delinquent accounts for sewer services and cannot cut off the water to certain joint customers who hold delinquent accounts. The City Council approved an agreement on October 9, 2018; however, Crab Orchard Utility District requested some revisions. The revised agreement states that each entity will continue to bill joint customers individually and the Utility will discontinue providing water to any joint customer whose sewer account is delinquent upon notification from the City. There are approximately 34 mutual customers.

BUDGET ACCOUNT:

NECESSARY COUNCIL ACTION: Approve revised interlocal agreement